4

I’J - ¢ P w7 t Koy
s - |4 : Nt i : ‘ R m“l
T ' Reinterred 30 ch 19)49 |

M-U-16 St JANES
. P, RILL DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
Capt., QMC Cem, Supt.
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A —
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3576 00492 15| 03, 49
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM  |RACE |RELIGION
WERLING MARTIN C 38373926 PFC ¥ 1 2
By e PLOT |ROW |GRAVE NS
_ FRANCE B st § 4 M
/ CODE DIST. CTR.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST. JAMES, FRANCE HENRY WERLING (FATHER)
3059 DUMAINE STREET :
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE | DATE OF DEATH IM%X;M%T)]S&S_
WERLING, Martin C., 38373926 Utd 8 June 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
(ot REmaINs USAGF cath, |JAMES A, TAYIOR,EBmb,
[ MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

Advanced decomposition;

Wil Uniepm Missing R & L Clavicle, L/Radius.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Hone

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.) 2

None
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED INZASREK. [T @nsi or case =
o B -June 1948 o JAMES A, TAYLOR =
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) -
G GONRAD £
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED »omeesxyvenperxy: 11 markings, tags
nd plates verified by:
pate 15/9/48 sy G. CONRAD z J.J., ANDREWS,1st Lt., Inf,
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operction( were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct. except casketing
3 e . A A . . ? . ¥ .
F’ L " R.B. MC DANIEL,Capt., FA,
E SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

o H AR INSTRUCHOTEJUL 1949 I certify that the entries on this form

"t:mon copics of the entrigs on'Copy No. 4 of (&
MEM.DV.  i:icrr ¢t Directive which contains the
of the percons whose names are typed here
QMC FORM : ‘V} ,L#Lu fv’ ’['«‘?, — -
b T UM R 10 JUN1ee )

O(I,‘ /4 A
W .




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER " 3.

1. SHIPPED \

FROM USMC ST CORNEILIE O USMC ST JAMES
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
TRIICK CPL RINETTR
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 3 L & DATE
% 2 { P
7.0, MURRAY,Capt,,qMCc. 15/7/48 H.F, HILL,Capt,, QMC. 15/7/48

2. SHIPPED .,

FROM \ T0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED _

FROM : . 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

¥ 4. SHIPPED

FROM T0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER s

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED . “ .

FROM TO0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE . ¥ NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED

FROM; - ¥ rea 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ' g DATE
1. SHIPPED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAME

_ Werling, Maftin e,

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

38 373 926

Pfe,

HOME ADDRESS

Yew Orleans la,

e

ARM OR SERVICE

Gav,

DATE OF BIRTH

7 March 19

PLACE OF DEATH

Européan Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in “ection

DATE OF DEATH

14 Aug 44

STATION OF DECEASED

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

24 Yov 42

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr. Alvin L, Wesling, brother; 2716 Bienville St., New Orleans, La,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr, Benry Werling, father; 2600 St, Peter St., New Orlesns, La.
Alvin I, Werling, brother; 2716 Bienville St., New Orleans, La,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWR BiscoNDYeT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
b 4
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
0
COPIES FURNISHED I |B|111 - f {
: $ . BY ORD spén ) RY [/
RETA o,
8.G.0. F.B. 1 F.O., U. 8. A, w} pf: b gl ond ; 4
A 3 ¥ t ¥
ARMY EFFECTS poxd > /
2.0.Q. M. G, O.F.D. YRR NON-BATTLE 1 A% 73‘ f N g " \
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE 2 Sy i (T ' /i /
G.A. 0. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE /] N Y ( / /( \r-m
V.I 3 / /,‘ Loy b ADJ GENERAL
] ‘( . \ /
e

WD. AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 6

14




> WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25: D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

4
i

DATE.

Q
o

B Sepnt 44

0

Go

e :

FULL NAME

Mol Xatun .

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

38 373 926

LMS/miw/4624

GRADE

Pre,

I ®)ME ADDRESS

Yew Orleans la,

ARM OR SERVICE

Gav.

DATE OF BIRTH

7 March 19

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

Europésn Area Killed in

“eti oR

DATE OF DEATH

14 Aug 44

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

Zuropean Area 24 Wov 42
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
% (_f? E&‘ry \
Mr. Alvin L, Wesling, brother; 2716 Bienville St., New Orleane, L ‘«"?'a écé '
{ < ““SElvey ﬁg;
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) § V&P 10 .Agr; ]

Mr, Henry Werling, father; 2600 St., Peter St., New Orlesns, La,
Alvin L, Werling, brother; 2718 Bienville St., New Orleans, La,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED

IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT

AUTHORIZED

IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS

MADE? ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (!PECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
-
t
)
-
pu
/
' COPIES FURNISHED: l x l”m‘ /
l i
lvolln spe 'ARY OF i
8.G.0. F.B. 1. F.O., U.8. A, . . b ! /
ARMY EFFE B
2.0.a.M.6. ©O.F.D. Sone s MURKAS DNON-BATH-I ‘)' N\ :
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE f
G.A. 0. VET. ADMIN. 5 ’ /
s A: 'S, 201 FILE J ™ ADJUTANT GENERAL
A \

WD. AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 29 MAY 1944 ®













CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

L i DL ODIN LA

WASHINGTON, D. C.

November 25, 1944,

Office of the Quartermaster General,
2nd and P Streets, S. W
Washington 25, D. C.

B2

Dear 8ir:
I have been requested by the brother of Private f/b Martin

C. Werling (deceased) additional information relative to this
soldier,

Mr. Werling would like to know where his brother was killed,
location of his grave, information relative to his personal
items, etc.
In this connection I am enclosing herewith letter which I
received from Mr. Werling relative to this matter and will
appreciate your assistance.

e

Sincerely yours,

/s/

F. Edw. Hebert,

FEH :bh

G0 Py




»

CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINGTON, D, C.

November 25, 1944,

Office of the Quartermaster General,
2nd and P Streets, S. W.,
Washington 25, D. C.

wldtiv...

Dear Sir: I
I have been requested by the brother of Private f/b Martin
C. Werling (deceased) additional information relative to this
soldier.
Mr. Werling would like to know where his brother was killed,
location of his grave, information relative to his personal
items, etec. T
In this connection I am enclosing herewith letter which I
received from Mr. Werling relative to this matter and will
appreciate your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

/s/

F. Edw. Hebert.

FEH :bh

C D P-Ygq







New Orleans, La.,
Nov. 22, 1944,

F. Edward Hebert,
lst District La.

Dear Mr. F. Edward Hebert:

I have just received your letter telling me that you can give
me some information about my brother. - Yes, I would like to
get some information because as yet I haven't been able to
get any information from anyone.

I would like to know where he was killed and how, the location
of his grave, about his insurance with the Government. When
will T receive his personal things and will the Government

pay me the money he was to receive as a bonus? Will I get t he
purple heart? You see 1'd like to know all these things because
my brother lived with my wife and two children and myself.

When he came home in January he told me that everything he had
he wanted it left to my two children. He told them that he

was fighting for them. You'll never know just how much those
children love him. If you have his wallet you'll see their
picture in it.

I would appreciate this information very much and as soon as
possible because you see I've been classed as IIB but will
be reclassified in TA and I would like to get things straight.
Sincerely yours,
/s/

Alvin L. Werling.

My brother's name; P.F.C. Martin C. Werling.

G0 P







New Orleans, la.,
Nov. 22, 1944,

F. Edward Hebert,
1st District La.

Dear Mr. F. BEdward Hebert:

I have just received your letter telling me that you can give
me some inflormation about my brother.  Yes, I would like to
get some information because as yet I haven't been able to
get eny information from anyone.

I would like to know where he was killed and how, the location
of his grave, about his insurance with the Government. When
will I receive his personal things and will the Government

pay me the money he was to receive as a bonus? Will I get t he
purple heart? You see i'd like to know all these things because
my brother lived with my wife and two children and myself.

When he came home in January he told me that everything he had
he wanted it left to my two children. He told them that he

was fighting for them. You'll never know just how much those
children love him. If you have his wallet you'll see their
picture in it.

I would appreciate this information wvery much and as soon as
possible because you see I've been classed as IIB but will
be reclassified in TA and I would like to get things straight.
Sincerely yours,
/s/

Alvin L. Werling.

My brother's neme: P.F.C. Martin C. Werling.

CQ: P ¥,






i % -l y 1 *r' r ”\
g Guvzs \nsxs:nwnon 2
Form N

pee- |

19 August 1944
TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

(Revised Lbcpt 1043) 31 .‘EPO RT OF BU RIAL . o e

=

p\’_'. Date

Werling Martin g - Hen 38373926
Last Name, oo T ' e i BT ‘ﬁ‘ﬂﬂfa’[ s s AR o BTG R T ,,sfnmrs;wg& b 4
58 Oier, <Z D) CG v i ss Ukn. F4%
Unit SR TIY RIS 2 Organization
Chartres France Ui, /Y Hee Y KIA
Place of Death i Date of Death et g Cause of Death
18 August 194L 2000 US Mil.Cem. St. Corneille France
*  'Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
217 9 A Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number

Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yesdf1 No [O

If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified?

Attached to Marker Yes [§ No[J

What means of identification were buried vrith the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried en:
Deceased’s Right: Charles Muller 32227 286 Sgt s

7th.Armd. 216
Name Serial No. Organization Grave No.
J Julius . Lask 42041898 Pvt * Ukn . 218
Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

/  MARTIN L WERLING

33375626 T42 4735 Emergency Addressee Unknown

» Name

Address
S Catholic
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
Billfold ¥ : CURRENCY
2 Postal M/O Rec., ($85.00) 500 Francw
Letter
2 Photo ‘
:->/ Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial | : T
e i RS - aad.
g o8, ods/ies mM/. iy ; il 6/ ‘.—UU'.IJ;I\T Verified by G.R.S. Officer

%"”r ‘;}é/ lS't.L't. Q,I\/:Cc




TOOTH CHART

a
w
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o
gmu
o
b
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; Bridges

=

y X ; crowns by O ; fillings by [J

; replacements by artificial teeth

Indicate: missing natural teeth b

by < linking anchor teeth

B

F DECEASED UNIDENTIFI

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
the following:

Height: Laundry Marks:

Weight: Number of Riflé:

Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?

golor of Hair:¥" ¢+ . Is Tooth Chart Attached?

ace: 4

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc,

Note below any identifying clues “fqund, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of ‘deceased, etg.:
N,

attach separate sheet. Indicate Neorth.

£
|

Characteristics:
Other Data:

2
Right Hand

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of

the Location,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed

Thumb
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b

X

o

\
\ JRM:MH: jm
April 27, 1945

Mr. Henry Werling
2600 St. Peter Street
New Orleans, Louisiana

Dear Mr. Werling:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some
additional property of your son, Private First Class
Martin C. Werling,

These effects, contained in one package,
are being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made
within thirty days from this date, please notify me
so that tracer action may be instituted.

As previously indicated, personal property
is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution ace
cording to the laws of the state of the soldier's
legal residence. ;

Extending every sympathy, I am
Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOOB
2nd Lt., Q.M.C.
0fficer-in-Charge
SJ Unit







- » Qe orAn BORORS
. < ARMY SEi.. (CE, FORCES

: C
ARMY EFTECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

¥r, Henry Verling
SHIP TO: 2600 St. Peter Street
Pfo, Martin C, Werling New Orleans, Louisiana
lame 5 38373926
o 188077 D

2SR NO e

;
/e
DATE 24 April 1045 Meagord bl
JRM :MH:bo FORy | Effects Quartermaster
-
RENARKS ¢
Inclose Bureau Check Remove Gele
Acct, No. Note discrepancy in
Amount Films removed
Inclose "Valuables" item " Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Laundry removed
ROUTING:
Accounting Branch
1 Warehouse Division
P, - -
o Tiles Eranch, Adm. Div,
\ a
\\‘/& N\ \ ‘L Mo
3 ” : RWERT
HELARKS ¢ : \Aeanked

ESt. Exp. Chgs.

Bst. Frt. Chzgs.

No. of packages v ,\\@
s i _

BEf. (4.1 Form ]_LL (26 Dec M;)







i Fiout S5 : v k ¥ L",..~
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION. s ' #4 -} DECEASED
. VARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY " il'inssine
; : e PoOoW,
/fg/ 077 |hcows P
TALLY
O B R
DATE §” dge™ FS
" ORI1G, NC,
o ot pkas, |/
: 7 oo R S ; : 80X e |
NAME \,v) ~ T A S é . Wen tin ? | No. =3 oA
A.S.N. - o L RANK i SHF.F,T_..L.__....,.,.,._.:
53 7 ”/ 6 2 OF | SjEETs
I _ : i ORGAKIZATION .
, —_—
BELT TOMELS & WASHCLOTHS WINGS i
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) 1 CLOTHING BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAV L ,
CLOTH, WASH BRACELET IDENT, LIBILL FJLDV(N“ MONEY Vl« il
_] coars - . : | BRUSHES CASE : '
" .| FOCTWEAR, FR. : _ CAMERAS: - EOOTLOCKEP
ey . ¥ 3 :
‘ GLOVES, FRs Gl 3568 : KI1T,SEW,TILT,OR uR_LI.LN.u
HANDKEXCHEEFS : ; KIVES - |____| BOOKS,

! LEADWEAR 1 LIGHTERS : BOOXS, ADDRESS : ;
JACKETS ceon L L I MISC, INSIGNIA L | BOOK3, PILOT LOG :
OVERCOATS o PEN, EQURTAIY | {CIARY (REMOVED FOR PUR}
SCARFS g PENCIL, MECHANICAL | FILMS ‘

‘ sHIRTS . 1 pipES L7 ! LETTERS
S0CKS, PR. ot RFLIGI("US“ART_I_CLES """"'1' PAPERS, PERSONAL
TIES G —_ .1 RIBBONS, DECORATION 7] PHOTOS L=~

_ TOWELS 0 SR L 1T | SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
TROUSERS, . PR. i TOBACCO ' SHORT SNORTER
TRUNKS, PR. eene] TOILET RRTICLES wred SOUVENIRS
UNDERWEAR . 1 WATCH 2 b 1 SCUVENIR MONEY

; : STATIONERY
y TESTAMENTS
i _1U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
\ ;
A 3 e S
Y N
NN |
& i
» 4
- ¥
; - ‘ ez 4 - [
| REMARKS % o .ad o D ATTACHMENTS 1 1 Form #su [ | Fomm $100_
$- ¢ Yo Af—t—tagre d_Aror b i
B f . . (/Q o g ‘ e e oY T@ LA .
e . B / . f:t a /‘
E | 4 ‘
WEIGHT G. 1. REMOVED
i~ N SHOR TAGE ,
X| on Reverse b
: = b IDENT, TAGS
[Behet, )l/' o REMOVED
‘ , DIARY i
WAREHOUSE SPACE . REMOVED
¢ LACKED
S STORAGE
INVENTORIED BY 55 ¢ 2 LAUNDRY
3 4 /7 REMOVED




B S .
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'
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A - s e -
-
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SHORTAGES

5 DD =~ .. ( . t. S YT, CHECK SRGET
W E . - b L o - RS i ik A e
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N
e \ S s T
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!
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!
3 - s 80 243 . .
! sty Gids e ey 3
’ |
{ L
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!
i
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P R S R e
i
f i |
} I certiyy that the above listed ilems uerei |
not in lhe contdiners inventoried sy mes !
......_‘ oy 4 —/‘
' o 4 "t 4
! INVENTORY "CLERK
} ;
i
i
S Culs REMOVED _ e
AR R SRS RIBNONGARE (U9 SN s bl o775
'
'
o e Gl SNEC L e y e . ?
e g % iy o
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NAME

—

WERLING,; MARTIN C 38373926

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
7104
“. Y
3
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
GRB

Eff. QM Form 438
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Serial No.o3. 5.5 7.5 1
Grade Y7

" # de o [ £
58 Name.k-i.ﬁ:%.‘i_\.iﬁ..‘:-_.e.&- e
LT T e SR







MARTIN C WERLING :
8373926 T42 43 A

US Mil. Cem. St Corneille, France

( Jﬁi“AuguSi"lQAATTEBZD"—"

. ___ank 38373926
L) (Gank) “TASN)

Zonz, APO ,U.S,Arr
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sty g A izationl (Taftus-rilled, Ak, Hospitalized
about Unk o Al

(Bet:)
Designated Beneflciery if inforse tion resdily accessible

i T ONTIT ™7%r . vl Ty ";4 ' ! o
1?.\1"‘/;,_" ’_(\.s.f i GRS £ 'JT!

Class 1
Blllfoldl” -
2 Postal /0 ree. (85.00)
Letterti—
2 Photos ¢

g Class 2
500 Franecs .~

Above amournt turned into Finance Officer 58th Finance Disbursing
Section

ﬂ-71/ W
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] B e
' . z SummarV‘CJur*-Martial -;;h
ARLY SERVICE FORCES sMH :mb
KARSAS CITY QUARTKERMASTER DEPOT ’ Case Yo. 188,077

€01 Hardesty Avenue
Kensas City 1, Missouri Date 18 April 1915

§UBJECT: Roport transaction in disposing of the
Martin C, Werling \

\ lete n
MS(Namo of deceased) s, Number)
. |
Private First Class : Cavalry who dici
K\ (Craﬂe) (Or&anlz"?iag, Army or Scrvice)

%

on the \h _M day of Ahg\ut . 9 Ll g &%opun Area

\ 55

s

The Adjutant Genersl, War Department, Washingtorn 25, D.C.

l. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Courtelartial, convened et Kensas City
do. Pursuant to 8.0., 228 Hq., KCQii Dopot, deted 25 Scptember 1543, for +%“ pur=
pose of disposing of the effeets of +the ebove-named soldizr, or person subiret to
military law, reports thst:

a., No legel repressntobive or widow sfN\decedent being nresent at
decedents camp or quarters, ¢ffects of deeedent Kro foreerdos %o this Summsry
“dourt-iiartial,

2
A
1
b. Local debtors owtd deovdont's astate § None , off whieh the sum of
$ Bape was collected. (If waM%img wes found duc or ocollceted, ghate "None";
otherwise attach itemized sﬁg ek of sums owing oand collected, R(Tnels %,

c. Decedent owed urdii¥ahed lossl ereditors the sum of § ﬁhono
which has been peid by the Suuanwry Court-imrtiel from funds of decedent, (Sce
inclnscd rececipt e (e )

d. Disposition of deccdent's cffects (1\5
has been made by the Summary Courtessrtiel by tren
€orps,-at Government ¢xpense to parson found <ntit]
FINDING below)

g, if sny)
Lﬂrf r‘q:¥ur

FIEDIEG
ore a Summary Court-ilertiesl whicn eonvened st Kensas City, Missouri, on

s pursuant to Speceisl Orders 228, Heedquarters

#CQM Depot, dated 25 Beptember 1543, the eppliention or affidevit of

vin L, Werling for the effpets of the ahovcenamcd de-

¢cased soldier, or person subject to militery law, now in the possession of the
nited States, with other relevant evidence, wes duly considecreds;

it s i SUQE;:y Court-Martisl finds that, under the provisions of

AT, 1IR, nry Werling of
(Name of ‘person found entitled)
2600 8t, \Feter Street \New Orleans Stats ol
4 :
T Street or Avenuc) (City, Town or Villagc)

Pl & thi\%h, father of the

(Rclationship or Capecity)

gbovre<pamed~decadont, and appeares to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signeture of Suamery Court Offiececr)

ﬁ/ JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C,







. 2 & - ARMY " SEREVICES FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS 3BURZAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT : Mr. Henry Werling

2600 St, Peter Street

SHI? TO:

Pfe, Martin €, Werling Hew Orleans, Louigiana

38373986
188077 U

65281 emh

Wte
ey . ] t % A 2 4 o =
DATE 18 April 1945 A gl FA .
JRM :MH :mb FOR: /Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS:
X TInclose Bureau Check . RemoWe G.I.
Acct, No, 70706 NMote discrepancy in
Anocunt $10,06° o 4 Films removed
Inclose "Valuables" item Diary removed
Ship "valuables" item(s) Laundry removed
ROUTINGS %

a N
1l  Accounting Branch &V
2  Warehouse Division
)] Files Branch, Adm, Div,
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
\ 601 HARDESTY AVENUE
\ KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

JRM:MH:p]J)

April 18, 194
IN RerLy ReFer 338077 o T 5

\ Mr, Henry Werling
2600 St. Peter Street
New Orleans, louisiana

Dear Mr, Werling:

N\ The Ammy Effects Bureau has received from overseas
' some personal effects of your son, Private First Class Martin
Cs Werling.

I am inclosing a check for $10,09, representing
\ funds which belonged to him, The remainder of the property
is being forwarded to you in one package,

\ If, by any chance, the property has not reached you
\ at the ea:piration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer action will be instituted.

\ The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
\ effects does not, of itself, vest title in the reecipient. Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
\ the state of the soldier's legal residence.

RA I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
~ wish to express my sympathy in the loss of yowr son,

Yours very tmly,

A, G,SCHUMACHER
lstg Ltu;, Q'MICO
Asst., Chief, Admin, Division

1 Imcle-
Check

{:,D
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21 Sept
Date

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

WERLING MARTIHN 8.
(Last Name) (First Name) (1)
TD: Effects Quartermaster, Comuunication Zone, APO
US Army
The above named individual of _OTthe Ogve Rend %ge Yooty Tthe Armds Dive
(Unit) :
g was reported Filled in Astion
(Organization) (status=-Killed, MIA,
about _ W sugust ' 1944,
Hospitalized, etc.) ; (Date)

Designated Beneficiary if informztion réadily accessible
&

\/// / INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

Garrison ' . :
,Tit‘ wohe iy = ot o U foes o g, e i
“hoe Grush

&ew “eutoments
yar b“%iiv)/?/
:ibﬁOx "B Te0,* ’%// i
Ribbon "lood Condust /

Sharpehotter metal \){/ Bars, machine gun \!‘ rifle

&

e L
HE

RESIR I CTED



RESITIRIGIED

Money in the amount of _swwsssswsuggiuyye o has been turned into

Form WDFD 38

(Name of finance officer and symbol number)

enclosed., :
Names and addresses of any Banks in whié¢h dccounts may be
'"Eérried§w;“i"
I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, :
secured by me, .of the above named individual and that they were for-
warded .to- the Effects Depot by TRUSE. on
(Rail, Truck, etc.)
22 Sepieshar _194 & s Gt ’
3 ;Ziau‘&bv
Name .h. Je FRADIER
o o s Rank & ASN ...J’u., sz 165 lo,'ﬂ
AUl e R LU s el SO ETER B B7the. uIto Ao Ge M
e e S heT0¢ 7257 & Fostmaster

Any additional pertinent informationt : Hew Tork, E.Y.
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5 d - - Form No. 0115
¥ 13 October 1943

: |
1 ¢ HEADQUARTERS, ARN ‘RVICE FORCES

: MEMO ROUTING SLIP
To the following in order indicated: a0 16-842002
EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, (lnitials)
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, /
KANSAS CITY, 1, MISSOURI (Date)

(Name or title) (Organization) (Building and room)

/ A
1 F . "’(:-’)/
. or necessary action. : A,'}'*E

ARLING

Ltr dtd 25 Nov 44.
I.tr atd 22 NOV [pz.t

From MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION
BRANCH, TEMPO "A", WASHINGTON 25, D. C.,

(Name) (Organization) (Building and room)



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

JRM:AP:ns
IN REPLY REFER R90077 P Decembar 11, 1944

Honorable F. Edward Hebert
House of Representatives
Washington, D. C.

My dear Congressmean:

A copy of your letter of November 25 to The Quartermaster General,
regarding the personal effects of Private First Class Martin C. Werling,
deceased, on bshalf of his brother, Mr. Alvin L. Werling, New Orleans, Lou-
isiena, has been referred tc the Army Effects Bureau for reply.

Regrottably, this Bureau has not received any property of Private
Werling to date. MHowever, it 1s reasonable to assume that his belongings
will be received hers. Trensportation delays gemerally are encountered in
delivery of effects to this Bursau.

Qur records indicate Private Werling is survived by his father,
Mr. Henry Werling, New Orleens, Louisiana. Under the 112th Article of War,
by which this Bureau is governed in disposing of the effects of deceased
personnel, a soldier's father precedes his brother in entitlement. Promptly
upon receipt of any property of decedent, disposal aotion will be taken.

Your interest is appreciated, and I want tc assure you that this
case will have my considerate attention.

Very truly yocurs,

W. F. HEHMAN
Major Q.M.C.
Asst. Effeots Quartermaster
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WERLING, MARTIN C ¥PFC
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GRADE Pfe. SERIAL NO. 38 373 926

O%lioa . RO Y DR Ly

S AT ONTT e T 1 AT ST Tl '1' M AMNENT
. N ‘.‘* At 'I L E o BR LN NaEa) 2N A 3 i nn av L

FF’”?T;;‘ OVERSEAS .

AUTHORITY:

Per letter from Next of Kin, Mr, Henry P, Werling, father, 3059 Dumaine Street,
New Orleans, 19, Louisians,

Remains to be interred in St, James, France,

u& di%l
7., E., MULLIGAN
Capt, QIC
Memorial Division

Clerk / L a3l </

Chief, Acceptance Section
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10 June 1949

Pfc. Martin C. Werling, ASN 38 373 986

~Plot M, Row 4, Grave 16 - .
Headstone: Crou

’./ B )

_.).,_—-.

St. James (France) U, S. Militu*y c-uton

Mr. Henry Werling
3059 Dumaine Street
New Orleans, louisiana

Dear Mr, Werling:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with come
rades who also gave their liveas for their country. Customary mili.
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
mrial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission elso will have the responsibility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inguiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D, C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors., You may rest assured that this final Interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiocusly maintained in perpetuity by the United Stetes
Government.

,.—'; Sincerely yours,

@/ | ' H. FELDMAN
, MajJor General

el The Quartermaster General
ehl —




ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM
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This case has been thoroughly analyzed and the following action is to be takens
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT ROW GRAVE

930 40 INVN

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT ROW GRAVE

ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State)

MR« _ e 3 ST P . o %

MISS ire Henry P. Werling 3059 Dumaine Street

MRS. New Orleans 19, Louisiana
RELATIONSHIP .o .. £
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REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST

FROM:  REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION
Po ke FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
NAME (Last, First, Middle) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
|_____Werling, Martin ©C $x Pfe 38 37z 928
Hceusrm PLOT ROW GRAVE
St. Cowneille, Mronce 9 N7
NEXT OF KIN ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
MR.
MISS  gr. Homry P. Werling 3059 Dumaine Strest

New Stx¥uwwwy Orieans, louisiana

RELATTONSHIP TO DECEASED

OPTION SELECTED OQMG FORM 345 EXECUTED BY

1 Lir aceented a3 345 |

WRITE NOK FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETION OF REPLY FORM ON ITEMS CHECKED BELOW

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED

OPTION DESIRED

NATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMENT DES|RED

e

COUNTRY (Homeland) OF DECEASED OR NOK

0

NAME AND/OR [—] ADORESS OF CONSIGNEE

[ SECURE DOCUMENTS: [T] REMARRIAGE [—J BIRTH

[0 SIGNATURE OF NOK

NOTARIZATION

0

NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED IS CLOSED

w
[CJ REPLY TO "REMARKS" ON FORM 345
[ SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

L)

DEATH

3 orwer

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Advigze father that we will comply with his wishes afd remafins of decedentwill
be retxeawixterthexic interred in St. James France

DATE

%.,//2?/ ‘//7

CLERK'S SIGNATURE

/*7/—"/ P /C/C////

OQMG FORM
29 JUN 48 1910

THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

48 12669









Branch
Disinterment Directive Section

TO? Repatriation Hecords

FROM: Funily Correspondence Branch
Reply Forr: Acceptance Section

OVERSELS,BURIAL LOCATION:

;/é

VAT _verling, Martin O, GRADE,

pee,  SERIAL 1O.__38 373 926
e s

*t(//w ﬂ GRaVE 2172

THE REMATNS OF TEE ABOVE NWAMED DECEDANT »RE TO B& INTERRED IN A PERMANEN

CEMETERY OVERSEAS. |
AUTHORITY:
Per letter from Next of Kin, Mr, Henry P. Werling, fafhor, 3059 Dumaine Street,

New Orleans, 19, Louisiana.

Remains to be interred in St. James, France,

<5

7, E, MULLIGAN
Capt, QMC
Memorial Division ;,/‘

Clerk

Chief, Acceptance Section




‘WD AGOD FORM/-I 1 1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Au{44,
15 JUN 1945 oy and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsplete.
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CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
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v

NR

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT

NCLASSIFIED

ACTION TO:

OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

S SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM : (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
QMGMF -DEPT OF ARMY V.iSH D C SNOVDEN EXT 6535 U

PRECEDENCE FOR

2600 SAINT PETER STREET PRIORITY

¥ MR HENRY WERLING ACTION INFORMATION

NEW ORLEANS LOUISIANA [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
IDENTIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

CLASSIFICATION

CHARGE GRAVES WW_IT

FINAL INTERMENTS ARE NOW BEING MADE IN PERMANENT JNITED STATES

MILIT4RY CEMETERIES OVERSEAS. THE REMAINS OF YQ(RUR LA® SON

PRIVATE FIRST CLASS MARTIN ¢ WERLING 38 383 92
LRE BEING HELD IN ABOVE GROUND STORAGE PENDING D SPOSITION INSTRUETIONS

FROM YOU, IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH YOUR WISHES Comma IT IS

URGENT YOU ADVISE THIS OFFICE WITHIN FIFTEEN DAYS BY COLLECT
TELEGRAM IF YOU DESIRE PERMANENT OVERSEAS BURIAL OR RETURN OF REMAINS
TO UNITED STATES 'FOR BURIAL IN 4 NATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY. IF
REMAINS ARE REQUESTED FOR RETURN TO THIS COUNTRY [NCLUDE NI;I\:EE OF
NATIONAL CEMETERY OR IF REMLINS ARE RETURNED. FOR jBUR'I!,L IN/J’\ PRIVLTE
CEMETERY NAME AND.4ADDRESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR OR ONSIC?E TO WHOM‘
REMAINS -4RE TO BE CONSIGNED END SMITH

i “‘ S; \

3.9 ol

Jem SMITH 25
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OQMG ,\%" o \%)

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
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‘ SRIGINATING AGENCY.
symeoL  QNGME 29 F&? X crour | oFFiciAL TITLE . J F VEGL
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QUGNF 283
SN 38 373 926 16 March 1049
Werling, Martin C.

ety

7 o e SO
/-
4 4

/.

ir. Henry P, Werling
3058 Dumaine Stroet
New Orleuns 19, lLouisisana

Dear Mr, Werling:

We have received your letter in rogard to the final interment of
the remaing of your son, the late Private First Class Martin C. Werling,

I wish to inform you that the Department of the Army will comply
with your request to have the remains of your son permanently interred
in an overseas American Military Cemotory.

All necessary arrangements for burial, military honors and reli-
glous seorvices will be completed and provided by the Government. Please
rest assured that although you have no responsibilitiss and cannot be
present, every detail will be sccomplished with all the reverence and
dignity traditional for our honored dead.

You will rec¢eive notification of the sxact location of the grave,
and the Clag used to drape the casket of your son during the burial
coremony will also be sent to you.

S8incerely yours,

% JAMES F, BMITH
g Te:‘\QA é\?iq:k- H‘jor’ mc
ceC: ntrol Unit, FR Divi
St. Corneille France Memorial Division
A =8 -~ 217

\ T, Vil i 3
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In Reply Refer To KR Br: QMR 203 Werling, Martin C., Pfo., 38 373 926
United States Military Cemetery
St. Corneille, France

MJIM

PRIORITY

Miss Edna Mattox, Director of Hame Service
Southeastern Area, American Red Cross

230 Spring Street, Northwest
Atlanta 3, Georgla

Dear Miss Mattox:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased
Mr, Honry Wer: m&mm
—_— - .

mmmhrm;mmmmwummimrwm
remeins. The form was dispatched 29 July 1947.

the decedent.

Itnmwmmtuathlmwmmamam,
tb:fiuthmidutomamtwm-ummm
to this office since receipt by you of this
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Pfc. Martin C. Werling, 38 373 926
Plot A, Row 9, Grave 217,

United States Military Cemetery
8t. Corneills, France

29 By 2047

Mr. Henry Werling
2600 St. Peter Street
New Orleans, Loulsisna

Dear Mr. Verling:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorigzed the
diginterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his 1life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,”
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
availsble to you by your Governmment., If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will :
avoid unnecessary delays. Lo

Sincerely, = g

s : :1:: b
] =
' Incls. THOMAS B. LARKIN & o,
Major General = 4
The Quartermaster General = |
pmh ‘:E :
4 s
N

// | e ' | o X e =
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A8.N, 38 373 926

Tl B 29 May 1947
- 1 g

Mr. Henry Werling
2600 8t Peter Street
Nev Orleans, Louisiana

Dear Mr. Werling:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Comotery Bt. Comeilles, France, in vhich your son, the late Private
Firet Class Martin €, Werling, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Heore, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of & few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accorlance with the wishes of the mext of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permenent Americen cemeteries overseas
or retwrned to the Homeland for final burial.

L 8incerely yours,
/
1 Incl G. A, EOREAN
Photograph 7\ Brigadier General, QiIC
Chief, Memoriel Division
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Mr. Henry Werling
2600 Baint Peter Street
Hew Orleans, Louisiana

Dear Mr. Werling:

- The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor.
mation regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private
Firet Class Martin C. Werling, A.S.N. 38 373 926.

" The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U, 8. Military Cemetery St. Corneille, plot A, row 9, grave 217.
Tou may be assured that the identification and interment have been
agcomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cemetery is located nine miles northesst of Le Mans, France,
and is under the constant care and supervision of United States mili.
tary persounnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern.
meut expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action om your part, pro-
::.d: the next of kin with full information and solieit his detailed

o8 .

Pleage accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major Gemeral -
The Quartermaster General
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E"\ 8 December 1044.
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/ )( 20 ) Honorable P, Edward Hebert, el
House of Representatives,
Washington, D. C.

¥y dear Mr. Hebert;

Purther reference is m&do to your h:quiry 1n behalf
of Mr. Alvin C. Werling, New Orleans, Louisiana, who desires
information regarding the burial of m.. brother, Private First
Class iartin C, Werling,. i

1t is regrebted that, due to security regulations,
the exaet grave loesation oumot be disclosed at this btime.
However, lir. Verling may be n\q'urud that the remains of hie
brother were temporarily murmd in one of owr well estabe
lished American Military Lmhrln m the area in which he
was serving and a Catholic Ceremony Vs conducted at the grave
by an Aray Chaplain, The Cemptery is well cared for and under
the immediste supervision of our military authorities; a
temporary marker, with an appropriate insoription thereon, has
boen erected and the grave properly recorded.

The erhmhr"‘ﬁmoul. Hajor General Edmund B.

Gregory, desires to oxpru/‘ through you %o the family of
Prin'u mrlh his du,put nmuthy in their great sorrow,

\tor General JahOy .@&Q
Very truly yours, TJ~\S’ \ »-

JAMES 'V, HUNT, JNH/bh ¥
y Lto colml. Q.H.c.. & 036144?\ \ .' "
| Assistant, e







W.D., A. G. O.
Form No. 0115
23 March 1944
HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FO S
MEMO ROUTING SLIP
To the following in order indicated:
GPO 16—34260-3
EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, (Initials)
5 ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU,
gy KANSAS CITY, 1, MISSOURI (Date)
(Name or title) (Organization) (Building and room)
2
3Wrdinyg. | sl &
— AR e D e e

1. For necessary action.

DARLING

........ 2.Incls
Ltr dtd 25 Nov 44.
Ltr dtd 22 Nov 44.

5 Dec 44
(Date)
(Telephone)

From
MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION
BRANCH, TEMPO "A", WASHINGTON 25, D. C.,
(Name) (Organization) (Building and room)



HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

MEMO ROUTING SLIP
To the following in order indicated:

GPO 16—34260-3

(Initials)
1

(Date)

(Name or title) (Organization) (Building and room)
3
[
From
(Date)
N S (Telephone)
(Name) (Organization) (Building and room)







‘ m an No. 0115
,*  HEADQUARTERS, A SERVICE FORCES

MEMO ROUTING SLIP
To the following in order indicated:

Iiaison Branch, OPC Divisione (Date)

(Name or title) (Organization) (Ruilding and room)

Congressman Hebert should be advised that the
official report of interment for the late Pfec
Martin C. Werling has been received in this of-
fice, However, due to security regulations the
exact grave location cannot be disclosed at the
present time., The congressman may be assured
that his remains were temporarily interred in
one of our well established American Military
Cemeteries in the area in which he was serving,
with a Catholic Ceremony conducted at the grave
by an Army Chaplain, The cemetery is well cared
for and under immediate supervision of our mili-
tary authoritiess A temporary marker, with a
fitfing inscription thereon, has been erected,
and the grave properly recorded.

5 Dec 44

(Date)
(Telephone)

(Name) (Organization) (Building and room)




W.D., A. G. O.
Form No. 0115

23 March 1944

HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

MEMO ROUTING SLIP

To the following in order indicated: R T

(Initials)

1
‘, (Date)
‘ (Name or title) (Organiza, m) (Ruilding and room)
=
' 3 ‘
B

(Date)
(Telephone)

(Organization) (Building and room)
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SPGEC 203 ;
(Werling, sartis Ce, ?fas)
P 25

30 Yoveuber 1944,

Honorable ¥, idward Hebert,
House of Rupruuptuum.

Veshingbon, U €

By dear ir. lebert; ;
Reference is made Lo your inquiry h behall of Mr. Alvin C.
Werling, New Orleans, Louisiana, who desires informetion regurding the
personal effects, burial and circussiances surrounding ihe death of his
brother, Private riret Class Martis C. Werling. v
Plesse be advised that, inasnuch as the Kansas © Sy Gusrter=
saster Pepot is handling all persosel effects of our militery personnel

who die or are migsiug outside the oconbinental Iimits ol the Undted
States, your commumioation ls being forwarded to thal Depot for direet

reply Lo you.

It is suggested that Pubture gorrespondence relative to such
personal effects bo aidressed e Comuandiug Oflieor, Kaunsas City
Quartersaster Depot, OUL Tardedty Kvenus, Lansas City 1, Kissowrl.

formetion as’ Goo tlie ¢lrounitances éurrowd..xq the death

Since
of Private Vierling is & matter withia bthe jurisdliotion of The Ad Justant
pour im,uiry 14 bolag transsitbed to that Orficer for consideras

General,
tion,. /
This offlee will furthér infora you, &s sooh &é powsible,
regarding the buyial of Privabte ucrunn. '

. Very truly yours,

JVH/bh

JAMES ¥, UMY,
Lts Colml. i;.!r'-C.. Ex., 23’44&
Assistant, ; n g
: : ('\,ﬂx
;,“1 ;’ £A \
5. Ao g AL BR.
b, Gk
; L3







g(/bwﬁ}u(tn Wa‘ Ma

The Adjntn.nt Gnneml Aruy swuu mm. Rm. JMunitions Bldg., \
Casualty Branch

Circumstances surrounding the d_onﬁz fo‘:_mnumrth . Werling.

Hebert, F. Bdward, Rep. R 25 November 1944.
The Quarternsster Gemeral, Rm., 2071 B Building 2644.
S8PUBC 298

(Werling, Martin C., Pfe.)

30 Hovember 1844,

l,  PFor raply to such part of the communication as pcrtdni
his office.

2, ¥r. Hebert has been informed of this reference, & copy of
the letter, dated 30 Noveamber 1944, is ineclosed; File 3PUBC 293
(mrlmg, n(.rtin C.. Pfo.).

For/'mo Quartermaster Ceneral; : }E
/

/

i h
JNGZS Ve HONT, S
Lt. 00101101. QedaCs,
Assistant,
V4

2 Ine - B
, 25 November 19«, w/inel.
cq ltr.. 30 llow,ﬂor 1944,







